| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) | RE 11-12 | 2-1998 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and | OF COMMERCE Trademark Office | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------------------------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | Υ | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | | | | ▼ | ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1008754 | | 75497 | tached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(iese Viewlogic Systems, Inc. 293 Boston Post Road W. Marlboro, Massachusetts | Name: S | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Synopsys, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 700 East Middlefield Road City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94043 | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other | City: <u>Mo</u> | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(| | | p | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 27, 1998 | | ☐ Gene ☐ Limite ☐ Corpe ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is no is attached: ☐ (Designations m | eral Partnership ed Partnership oration-State_Dela | aware States, a domestic repre □ Yes ☑ No nent from assignment) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or tra A. Trademark Application N 11/09/1998 SBURNS 00000064 080214 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 600.00 CH | 11 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1871850 1381143 1914143 1701454 1870407 1981677 1402014 1402013 1870408 | | | | |
| | Additional num | nbers attached? 🗹 Yes | □ No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| Name: Michael J. Bevilacqu | _ 7. Total fee | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Hale and I | _ | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| | | Charge | any additional fees assoc | ped to deposit accidated with this paper or do | uring the pendancy | |
| Street Address: 60 State Str | 1 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City: Boston S | State: MA ZIP: <u>02109</u> | — <u>08-0219</u> — (Attach du | | ge if paying by deposi | it account) | |
| | DO NO | USE THIS SPACE | | ************************************** | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. | 7/ | nformation is true ar | nd correct and any | | | |
| Michael J. Bevilacque Name of Person Signing | g Total number of pages inclu | Signature | iments, and document | 4 | r 29, 1998 Date | |
| | ail documents to be recorded | | | | | |

Form PTO-1594 Continuation

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR MERGER OF

VIEWLOGIC SYSTEMS, INC. into SYNOPSYS, INC.

10/104/

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0221

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"VIEWLOGIC SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYNOPSYS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNOPSYS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2125611 8100M

981398184

AUTHENTICATION:

9355765

DATE:

10-15-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0222

4-2798

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING VIEWLOGIC SYSTEMS, INC. INTO

SYNOPSYS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted on April 23, 1998, determined to merge into itself Viewlogic Systems, Inc. on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., and assume all of such subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of this Corporation are authorized to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge Viewlogic Systems, Inc. into the Corporation and to assume such subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has duly executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger on behalf of the Corporation on April 24, 1998, in Mountain View, California.

By: Henry
Name: Steven K. Shevick

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 11/02/1998